
Page 1 of 6 

 
 

 

 
 

 

TENDER 
 

FOR 
 

DISPOSAL OF 80 TON  
 

DIE CASTING MACHINE 
 

ON  
 

“AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” 
 
 

Tender No. NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11 
 
 
 

National Small Industries Corporation Ltd.  

NSIC Technical Services Centre, Howrah 

P.O.  Balitikuri, Japani Gate, Howrah-711 113 

Tel No. 033-2653 0304, (M)– 09433035798,  

Fax: - 091-033-26531314 

Email: ntschow @nsic.co.in 

 Website : www.nsic.co.in   



Page 2 of 6 

   
 

 
 

Ref: NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11                                                        Date: 17.02.11. 
 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 
Offers are invited from interested parties in sealed cover super scribed as “Offer 

for 80 Ton Die casting M/c on as is where is basis ”. 

 
The M/c is lying at NSIC Technical Services Centre, Chennai and available for 

inspection  between 10 AM  to 5 PM on  all working  days  (i.e. Monday to Friday). 

 
The inspection would remain open till 7th March, 2011 upto 1 PM. The last date of 

receipt of the offer is 10th March, 2011 up to 4:30 PM. 

Tender Document may be obtained in person from our Chennai office against 

payment of Rs. 200/- by crossed Demand Draft/Pay Order in favour of “National 

Small Industries Corporation Ltd.” payable at Howrah . 

 
The centre reserves the right to accept/reject, partially/wholly, and all offers. 

The tender forms will be available at NTSC- Chennai, Sector B-24, Guindy 

Industrial Estate, Ekkaduthangal, P.O. Chennai –600 032 on all working days 

(Monday to Friday) between 10 AM to 5 PM or can be down loaded from NSIC 

websit e http://www.nsic.co.in. 

 
For any further queries please  contact  Shri  S. Mookhandi, DM,     NTSC-Chennai  

Phone No. 9500065749 and Shri Niranjan Roy, General Manager, NTSC-Howrah at 

033-2653 0304 & 09433035798.                                                  

 
 

                                                                                                           (Niranjan Roy) 
    General Manager 



Page 3 of 6 

       
 

 
 
 
 
Ref. No. :- NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11 Dated:- 17/02/2011 
 
 
 
 

INDEX 
 
 
S.No. Description Page No. 

 
1 Cover  Page 1 

 
2 Covering Letter to Tender Document 2 

 
3 Index 3 

 
4 Notice Inviting Tender and Terms & Conditions 4 & 5 

 
6 Form of Tender  6 

 



Page 4 of 6 

 

 
 
 
Ref: NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11                                                         Date: 17.02.11 
   
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  AND TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 
 
To, 
 
M/s. ___________________________ 
 
_______________________________ 
 
_______________________________ 
 
 
Subject : Sale of 80 Ton Die Casting M/c on as is where is basis. 
 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Sealed Tenders are hereby invited for disposal of One 80 ton Die-casting M/c on 
as is where is basis. The Machine is available at NSIC Technical Services Centre, 
Chennai as per following terms & conditions: 
 
1. Tenderers shall send their offers in a sealed cover super scribed as “Tender 

for 80 Ton Die-casting Machine on as is where is basis” to NTSC Howrah on or 
before 10.03.11 up to 4.30 P.M. 

 
2. The Tender should be accompanied with the earnest money deposit of Rs. 

10,000/- in the form of a Demand Draft in favour of “National Small Industries 
Corporation Ltd.” payable at  Howrah. No Cheque or cash shall be 
accepted.  The offers without EMD will not be considered. 

 
3. Tenderers shall take into account the cost of labour & cartage etc. before 

quoting the rates. In this regard no extra claim what so ever shall be 
entertained by the Centre. 

 
4. The validity of the offer shall be of 90 days from the last date of submission of 

the offer. 
 



Page 5 of 6 

 
 
Ref: NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11                                                         Date: 17.02.11 
 

 
5. The Centre reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers. 

 
6. The EMD deposited by the highest successful tenderer shall be adjusted 

against the payment towards cost of the machine. The EMD of unsuccessful 
tenderers will be refunded. 

 
7. The successful tenderer shall remove the Machine from NTSC- Chennai 

Premises  within 7 days from the date of issue of award letter.  In case the 
Machine is not lifted within the stipulated period, EMD shall be forfeited. 

 
8. All responsibility related to labour P.F., ESI, Insurance etc. as applicable will 

be of the successful tenderer.  NSIC shall not be responsible for the same. 
 
9. The highest/successful bidder should deposit by PAYORDER / DD the offered 

price along with all Taxes & duties applicable in favour of “National Small 
Industries Corporation Ltd.” payable at  Howrah  before lifting the Machine.  

 
10. The Tenderers are requested to inspect and examine the condition of the 

machine available at NTSC (Chennai) and to satisfy themselves before 
submitting their offers.  No extra request consequence of any 
misunderstanding or otherwise shall be entertained. 

 
11. The successful Tenderer shall make all arrangements for lifting of the 

Machine at their own cost. 
 
12. All the communication shall be addressed to  

 
The General Manager, NSIC Technical Services Centre, Howrah, Japani 
Gate, Balitikuri, Howrah-711 113. 

 
                                  

13. Any dispute arises in the matter would be under the jurisdiction of Kolkata 
Court.   

 
 
              

                                                                                                                               
General Manager 

  



Page 6 of 6 

 

 
 
 
Ref: NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11                                                         Date: 17.02.11 
 
 
 

FORM OF TENDER 
 
 
To, 
The General Manager 
NSIC Technical Services Centre, 
Japani Gate, Balitikuri, 
Howrah-711 113. 
 
  
 

Sub:  Offer for 80 Ton Die -Casting M/c on as is where is basis. 
 
 
Sir, 
 
     This has reference to Tender document No. NTSC(H)/GM/Disposal-2/10-11 

dated_17.02.11 issued to me/us.  In this connection I/we would like to quote      

Rs. ____________. (Rupees ____________________________________________) plus 

taxes as applicable for 80 Ton Die-Casting M/c on as is where is basis offered vide 

above Tender.  I/we have gone through the terms & conditions of the Tender & 

all are acceptable to me/us. 

 
  
 Thanking you, 
 
                                        Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 

      BUYER’S SIGNATURE 
Buyer’s Name & Seal 


